Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would
you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
Region
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 124 106 98 363 226 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
297 51 54 22 103 48 20

The Conservative Party 30% 37% 48% 33% 27% 20% 29%
408 57 41 22 170 82 35

The Liberal Party 41% 42% 37% 34% 44% 35% 52%
* * * *
84 9 7 7 47 12 2

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 8% 7% 6% 10% 12% 5% 3%
* * * E *
52 - - - - 52 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% - - - - 22% -
* * * ABCDF *
28 8 - 7 11 2 1

The Green Party 3% 6% - 10% 3% 1% 1%
E* * BDEF* *
10 - 1 - 4 2 3

The People's Party of Canada 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 4%
* * * *
46 7 4 2 20 9 4

Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
* * * *
75 3 4 6 30 27 4

Don't Know/Not sure 7% 2% 4% 9% 8% 12% 6%
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would
you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
Region

_ = =
A B C E F

D
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 886 115 99 88 318 190 76
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 879 125 103 57 335 198 60
297 51 54 22 103 48 20
The Conservative Party 34% 41% 52% 38% 31% 24% 33%
408 57 41 22 170 82 35
The Liberal Party 46% 45% 40% 39% 51% 42% 58%
* * * *
84 9 7 7 47 12 2
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 10% 7% 7% 12% 14% 6% 3%
* * * E *
52 - - - - 52 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 26% -
* * * ABCDF *
28 8 - 7 11 2 1
The Green Party 3% 6% - 11% 3% 1% 1%
E* * BDEF* *
10 - 1 - 4 2 3
The People's Party of Canada 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 5%
* * * *
879 125 103 57 335 198 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government, now led by Prime Minister Mark Carney, has done a good job and deserves to be
re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements
is closest to your point of view?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 124 106 98 363 226 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
469 59 47 31 196 99 37
Carney Liberal government has done a good job and
deserves re-election 47% 44% 42% 48% 51% 42% 55%
* * * *
531 77 65 34 188 136 31
Time for another federal party to take over 53% 56% 58% 52% 49% 58% 45%
* * * *
1000 136 112 65 384 235 68

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
Region
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 124 106 98 363 226 83
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 136 112 65 384 235 68
446 62 49 29 182 90 35

Mark Carney 45% 46% 43% 45% 47% 38% 51%
* * * *

324 49 45 22 116 70 22

Pierre Poilievre 32% 36% 40% 34% 30% 30% 32%
* * * *
121 12 10 9 58 22 9

Jagmeet Singh 12% 9% 9% 14% 15% 9% 13%
* * * *
47 - 2 * 6 37 1

Yves-Francois Blanchet 5% - 2% 1% 2% 16% 1%
* * * ABCDF *
34 6 4 3 11 9 2

Maxime Bernier 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
* * * *
29 7 2 2 10 8 1

Jonathan Pedneault 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
* * * *

1000 136 112 65 384 235 68

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




